Privacy Policy for Infore Digital Sign Android App

Last updated: 1.01.2024

Welcome to the Infore Digital Sign Android App ("the App"). This Privacy Policy outlines how we handle data when you use the App as an extension to collect finger-signed signatures and pass them to the Infore document management system.

1. About the App

The App is designed to function exclusively as an extension to the Infore document management system. It requires a connection to the Infore web API to operate. Without this connection, the App is not usable. All data privacy and management responsibilities are governed by the owner of the associated Infore account.

2. Data Collection and Usage

The App collects the following types of data:

- **Signatures:** Finger-signed signatures are captured and securely transferred to the Infore document management system for storage and processing.
- **Device Information:** Minimal technical information (e.g., device type and operating system) may be collected to ensure compatibility and improve performance.

The App does not store any data locally on the device beyond the duration of the session.

3. Data Storage and Security

All data captured by the App is transmitted to and stored within the Infore document management system. The App does not retain or store data independently. Data security measures are implemented and managed as part of the Infore system's infrastructure.

Please refer to the **Infore Document Management System Privacy Policy** for detailed information on how data is processed and stored.

4. Data Ownership

All data processed through the App is owned and managed by the Infore account holder. The account holder determines data retention, access, and deletion policies in accordance with their own privacy and compliance obligations.

5. Third-Party Services

The App does not integrate with or share data with any third-party services. All communications are strictly between the App and the Infore web API.

6. Your Rights

As a user of the App, your rights regarding data are governed by the Infore account owner. If you have questions or concerns about data collected via the App, please contact the account owner directly.

7. Contact Us

If you have questions about this Privacy Policy or the App, you can contact us at:

Infore Support Team
Email: info@infore.eu
Website: www.infore.eu